E-mail: contact@aurobindoonline.in Website: www.sriaurobindoashram.net



Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society Sri Aurobindo Lane, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

04.04.2025, Friday

115 YEARS OF SRI AUROBINDO'S ADVENT AT PONDICHERRY & 34th ANNIVERSARY OF TAPASYA BLOCK'S INAUGURATION

7 am Invocation by Srila Didi Meditation Hall

10 am Exhibitions:

'Art for Ashram 2024'
'All life is Yoga'
'Life Sketch of Sri Aurobindo'
'The Divine Signature'

Prasad Block Ground Floor & 1st Floor

10 am to 12 noon;
2 pm to 3 pm

Sri Smriti Exhibition

opp. to Shrine
area

6.45 pm By to Tara Didi; 7.30 pm And

Musical
Offering By
Ashram Choir

Meditation Hall

ALL ARE WELCOME!